EEF\\$4189			Complete if applicable
	Bs in the common selection	a condominium project known as	to Property is part to the Cartest State of the Car
EN RECORDED, MAIL TO		anned Unit Development known as	ាន ២ ហ ១ (១៨៦៦១៨ ខ.ប.)
s that <b>So-MOHNITE HINDON</b> (A test a	recard. Borrower coverlant	Strowers lawfully coised of the estate universely except for encumbrances of	run i et de Angricul (12 milier i 11 milier)
amath Falls, OR 97603	1 2000 20 66	ed incaded as deepe and departed to the parted of the part	an finite of the first section of the section of th
rom long Ali boy Diout di bahayong austr	og respelled bas segnade r	100 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S US	E
divideatuose on 2.2000 m <b>REVO</b> Philochago on 1 no 2000 m messara	LINE OF CRED	T DEED OF TRUST	
IIIS DEED OF TRUST CONTAINS A DU HICH PROVIDES FOR A REVOLVING MOUNT TO BE ADVANCED PURSUA	IF ON CALE DROVISION	ND SECURES INDEBTEDNESS UND AY CONTAIN A VARIABLE RATE OF IEEMENT IS \$ 24,000.00	DER A CREDIT AGREEMENT INTEREST. THE MAXIMUM
SE VETT THIS DEED OF THUS IN SUR	Jakanaka tan 28than si sa	August	, 19 <u>96</u> .,
nong the Trigtor Harold D. B	ohmoand Pauleen Bo	UMD (- Grant Control of Control o	(herein "Borrower"),
A CONTRACT OF STREET AND A STREET OF STREET	& Escrow, Inc. lic Employees Fede	ral Cradit Union	(herein "Trustee"),
corporation organized and existing u	nder the laws of Oregon Way, Klamath Fall	and the united States of	America
hose address is	way, Klamath Fall	s. Oregon 97000	(herein "Lender").
wo'll CONSIDERATION of the Inde	e filology, jype fyst e lyfellyfel eigif e Gallaf eigen fylland fyllandig eigen fyllig	A the trust bornin created:	
o en acatement and and an		2. To attract the figure of the first of the property of th	o I OANI INER® Home Fouity
Disco Ossalia Americana and	Teeth in Landing Dieclasura	tue under the terms and conditions of the same by Borrower and dated the same	אינט ויכטיו ויט נוסטים כוווו כא אאנו צ
all modifications, amendme	ints, extensions and renew	and the reof (nerell) Credit Agreement	lying nature and may be made
والاحتجاب والمستحد المستحد الم	an to time Derrouge and I c	nder contemplate a series of advance:	S to be secured by this bead o
Trust. The total outstanding	principal balance owing at a	ny one time under the Credit Agreemen any other charges and collection costs	
to time under the Credit At	rraamant) shall not axcaac	Twenty-four thousand  Maximum Principal Balance and refe	
(\$ 24,000.00). That su	m is reterred to nerein as the eindebtedness under the C	redit Agreement, if not sooner paid, is du	e and payable 20
years from the date of this	Dood of Trust	ce herewith to protect the security of the	
charges thereon at a rate	which may vary as describ	ed in the Creak Agreement.	110 2000 01 11001
		of Borrower herein contained; trust, with power of sale, the following	described property located i
he County of Klamath	, State of Oregon:	a gindoging ha sent present la like til i i lili. Sente von gamentrapi ne til kralitik i i kralitik	
anaga bassan on sur an	eradication and the second	Section 12. Township 39	
er a ber South - Range (8) East	toofothe/Willamett	e Meridian, in the County	
os who of Klamath, State			en e
		roled Bada konspruirersin genilluh ill. Menjerakan	
Beginning at the S	outheast corner of	The NL 1/4 OI 5W 1/4 OI	
diodic rer <b>said</b> . <b>Section</b> 12; it	a <b>ence</b> xNorth 330%ie eet: thence East 3	et; thence West 330 feet;	$\mathcal{L}_{0}$
onder, Lender mit die gegoof of loss	ne insurance carrier and L	30 feet to the point of the solution and the solution and the solution and the solution of the solution and the solution of the solution and the solution of the solution and th	n transporter i de la paga de la companya de la co La companya de la co
and the second s	ana an ideat in buch cathi	ARRESTALL LA MARTINE MALE AL LANGUES DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Grand respond to the second residual to the s	
ei esilon «CODE! 7"MAP «3908—12	CoolTr 400 odes of shap	and the Bornson of I Barrower	and the state of t
		of the occurance carner offers to settled to the story.	
u i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	· Cenderchiumas Dinara	shindasan i waxannii ia agod nebudi	Albrida di Licennessa Pilita de di A
and the second of the second o	mailmeniarchate en transcionar	1 shakest confinit waste or percur-	
	a sa wasteredath will robour	. <u>രമരൻഗ്രിൻഗ്ര 2 ആശ്രസ്ത്രത്തെ</u> 16 - 9 - 99 - 199 - 17 - 1	
f planned unit development, and the	cas of the condominium of	er es ment, um cyriaws and regulati	ាន និង និង និង ប្រាស់ ម៉ូន និង និង និង និង និង និង និង និង និង និ
ments contained in this Deed of Trust,	m the covenants and agree	s Security. It Europear talls to perfor	7. Pretentional Linear
		orest sees which malerially affects L	
graph 7, with hegase of agess thereon,	ender pursuant to this parac	J va nestudeia entro DE (in de s'el	್ ಬ್ಲಾಪ್ ಎಂದು ಕ್ಷಾಪ್ ಕ್ಷಾಪ್ ಕ್ಷಾಪ್ ಕ್ಷಾಪ್ ಬ್ರಾಕ್ಟ್ ಎಂದು ಕ್ಷಾಪ್ ಪ್ರಾಪ್ತಿಗಳ ಕ್ಷಾಪ್
the second secon	anitan anna alberton ca Called	- GM 1500 Note 内ではあずかりがくだい TO 100 だい けい	1.7 C 1 C 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
se of take any action hereunder. Any	cender to incur any expens Berrower may buye nomi	o a como paragrapo y snak require de caragrapo shall not cura any breach	र १९५५ । १९५४ । १४४ । १४४ मा स्थान
dies of any prior lienor, to the extent	all of the rights and reme	- n. sgredd tha <b>l Lender is</b> te- <b>bro</b> gated t chusanac	aer bas Det 17 11 to sa date teb 2
ns of the Property, provided that Londer	rotuogan <b>i bna noq</b> u solitici 🦠	the and a released particular to a company of the c	8 income as a
Lander's places in the Property.	tale cause therefor related to	increar <b>graylo</b> nds deliver 1971 del 1971	ි දැන් අතර ප්රතිය වන්න කරනු එම මේ වෙන්නේ ප්රතිය කරනු මේ වෙන්නේ ප්රතිය
which has the address of5800	Sunnyside Lane	n men jag katan perind perinding Journal it 1933 diri tu til 18 denali, sekons <sup>(200</sup> ) dipatrima alla diri	in a service of the service service of the service
taunt to beeb, egagment, And Klam	th Falls	Oregon, 97601	(herein "Property Address
to no TOGETHER with all the impro	vements now or hereafter	Oregon, 97601  Zip Cooe)  prected on the property, and all easem	ents, rights, appurtenances a
fixtures, all of which shall be deeme	d to be and remain a part	of the property covered by this Deed of of Trust is on a leasehold) are hereinaf	of Trust; and all of the foregoi ter referred to as the "Propert
together with said property (or the le	Checkold estate ir ting hadd.	The second of marks to the equation of the	racini si numen el mente de la compania. O la companya se la la la binella la compania.
©CUMA MUTUAL RESURANCE SOCIETY, 1991, ALL RECHTS RE	ENED	тапа равив во вешен (т. ю.), песат 1361 г. при вод уд врвт болото учест 1364 г. п	EOR973 683

Complete if applicable:
This Property is part of a condominium project known as Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully selsed of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Finance Charges and Other Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due all amounts borrowed under the Credit Agreement, all finance charges and applicable other charges and cellection costs as provided in the Credit Agreement.

2. Funds for Taxes and insurance. Subject to applicable law, Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and finance charges are payable united. Agreement, until all sums secured by this Deed of Trust are paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfith of the yearly faxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfith of yearly premium installiments for hazard insurance, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder

of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional Lender.

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made.

The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up

the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

""" Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 22 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

"""" Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Credit Agreement and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, second, (in the order Lender chooses) to any finance charges, other charges and collection costs owing, and third, to the principal halance under the Credit Agreement.

to the principal balance under the Credit Agreement.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Except to the extent that any such charges or impositions are to be made to Lender under paragraph 2, Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which

Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. Within five days after any demand by Lender, Borrower shall exhibit to Lender receipts showing that all amounts due under this paragraph have been paid when due.

5. Hazard insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," floods, and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require. Unless Lender in writing requires otherwise, the policy shall provide insurance on a replacement cost basis in an amount not less than that necessary to comply with any coinsurance percentage stipulated in the hazard insurance policy, and the amount of coverage shall be no less than the Maximum Principal Balance plus the full amount of any lian which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower. All insurance proceeds are hereby assigned to Lender and shall be paid to Lender to the extent of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restore or repair the Property, if it is economically feasible to do so.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed

of Trust.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and the

constituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action appearances to the property of the as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with finance charges thereon, at the rate provided in the Credit Agreement, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless at the rate provided in the Credit Agreement, shall become additional indebtedness of borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder. Any action taken by Lender under this paragraph shall not cure any breach Borrower may have committed of any covenant or agreement under this Deed of Trust. Borrower agrees that Lender is subrogated to all of the rights and remedies of any prior lienor, to the extent of any payment by Lender to such lienor.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be a support of the property of the prop

be paid to Lender, to the extent of any indebtedness under the Credit Agreement, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of this sums secured by this Deed of Trust to release, in any mainier, the liability of the original Borrower's successor in interest. Lender shall not be required to release, in any mainier, the liability of the original Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Earsteil in absencising any right or remady herebridary of other wise afforded bly applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude

by Ear-oping entercomp unit right of remove the authorized content was an endown by Ear-oping entercomp unit right of the provisions of the content of the c and only, and the rights freedricer shall have become successors and assigns on Lencer and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph; 21: Hereof: All coverants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Deed of Trust, but does not execute the Credit Agreement; (a) is co-signing this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Trust; (b) is not personally liable under the Credit Agreement or under this Deed of Trust; (b) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other

accommodations or amendments with regard to the terms of this Deed of Trust are true to the Credit Agreement, without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Deed of Trust as to the Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice: Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lander's address stated herein, or such other address as borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lander's address stated herein, or such other address as borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lander's address stated herein, and addressed to Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein. be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given

in the manner designated herein.

13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Deed of Trust shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Deed of Trust. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Credit Agreement are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs," "expenses" and "attorneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Prior Mortgage or Deed of Trust; Modification; Future Advance. Borrower shall not enter into any agreement with the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement which has priority over this Deed of Trust by which that security agreement is modified, amended, extended, or renewed, without the prior written consent of the Lender. Borrower shall neither request nor accept any future advance under a prior mortgage, deed of trust, or other security agreement without the prior written consent of Lender.

15. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a copy of the Credit Agreement and a conformed copy of this Deed of Trust

at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

16. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower may enter into with Lifter. Lender, an advisor's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights; claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property.

17. Waiver of Homestead Exemption. To the extent permitted by law, Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead

exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

18. Walver of Statutes of Limitation. Borrower hereby waives, to the full extent permitted by law, statutes of limitation as a defense to any demand or obligation secured by this Deed of Trust.

19. Merger. There shall be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the Property at any time held by or for the benefit of Lender in any capacity, without the written consent of Lender.

Notice of Transfer of the Property; Advances after Transfer, Borrower shall give notice to Lender, as provided in paragraph 12 hereof, prior to any sale or transfer of all or part of the Property or any rights in the Property. Any person to whom all or part of the Property or any right in the Property is sold or transferred also shall be obligated to give notice to Lender, as provided in paragraph 12 hereof, promptly after such transfer.

Even if Borrower transfers the Property, Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Credit Agreement and this Deed of Trust unless Lender releases Borrower in writing. As a condition to Lender's consent to any proposed transfer or as a condition to the release of Borrower, Lender may require that the person to whom the Property is transferred sign an assumption agreement satisfactory to Lender and Lender may impose an assumption fee. The assumption agreement will not entitle the person signing it to receive advances under the Credit Agreement.

21. Transfer of the Property. Subject to applicable law, Lender shall have the right to accelerate, that is, to demand immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage or Deed of Trust, if Borrower, without the written consent of Lender, sells or transfers all or part of the Property or any rights in the Property.

If Lender exercises the option to accelerate, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date of the notice within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay those sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand

on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 22 hereof.

Default; Termination and Acceleration; Remedies. Each of the following events shall constitute an event of default ("event of default") under this Deed of Trust: (1) Borrower commits fraud or makes a material misrepresentation in connection with this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement; (2) Borrower does not meet the repayment terms of the Credit Agreement; or (3) Borrower's action or inaction adversely affects the Lender's rights in the Property secured by this Deed of Trust. If an event of default occurs, then prior to exercising any right or remedy provided for in this Deed of Trust and prior to acceleration, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the event of default; (2) the action required to cure such event of default; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, but which such a such a default and the date the notice is mailed to Borrower. by which such event of default must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such event of default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the nonexistence of an event of default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the event of default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 22, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of the sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time

and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facia evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

23. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to

Borrower's default, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before the sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Credit Agreement had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all events of default; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 22 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

24. Reconveyance. This Deed of Trust secures a revolving line of credit and advances may be made, repaid, and remade from time to time, under the terms of the Credit Agreement. When Borrower (1) has paid all sums secured by the Deed of Trust and (2) has requested that the revolving line of credit be canceled, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this

thereto. To the extent permitti obrecordation of environments to enoisi 25 a e Substitute: Trust successor trustee to any Trus the title, powers and duties co see 28 au 100 of Property.		Borrower a fee for such recipitation in the property of the Pr	onveyance and require Bo thinse a engine A heal aloo time to time remove Truster engy the successor trustee engy A heal for grazing purposes. "attorneys" fees" shall inc	prower to pay costs passould if istee and appoint a shall succeed to all
onanto que los planes en en en grada <b>que en e</b> l parte de la contracto apparate en el <u>proprio (n. 6.</u>	AND FORECLE MORTGAGE	OSURE UNDER SUPERIOR IS OR DEEDS OF TRUST		no which has priority
over this Deed of Trust to div	nder request the holder of any n e Notice to Lender, at Lender's nd of any sale or other foreclos	address set forth on page (	one of this Deed of Trust,	of any default under
nototellin WITNESS WE serio los is tharold D.	EREOF, Borrower has execut	ed this Deed of Trust	VA Bohm	
Los Compagness of the control of the	ing sette tid growth to the tide of the control of	(2)	Robert	-Borrower
Pauleen B	ohm (1955) ohn trwalelo (1957) ohn Klamath	yb Allouda, Nijera i so hayalif i	ity ss:	Borrower
STATE OF OREGON, 28th		Special Control of the Control of th	996 personally appear	ed the above named
Harold D.	Bohm and Pauleen Bol		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	and acknowledged
the foregoing instrument to	uau ancitaalde a akwa joti ti	•		#1. N 1.
Apuration 6 14 months	I rive	Hou	(V)	24
tusteer red . west #0	OTARY PUBLIC = OREGON to the law a commission no. 063045 are to war on Experses June 07, 2000	A TO THE PARTY OF	Notary Public of Opegon	7
rangigo a canada la maior .	es, asi yo belalinde day isa, sa	are 1 yearns of cate	Transference of the	
ent metate i observationi state in the	Security to the 112 TREQUEST	FOR RECONVEYANCE		
other indebtedness secured this Deed of Trust, which an Trust to the person or person	e holder of the Credit Agreeme by this Deed of Trust; has been e delivered hereby, and to reco ons legally entitled thereto. by a simple of the control of the these own was at lease of a lease of the	n pald in full. You are hereb privey, without warranty, all sucutions the provided the	v directed to cancel said (	redit Adreement and I
intion agreement entislactor	erty is transferred sign an assum ment will not entitle the person s	na person la wat di tra Pigo	tisku stiepes vährines se ongrasses en sen om ja the on	iv Pivalinea adt Propalic de Tauri Cualicani en lance
col unader, solls or transfers accordance with paragraph Buttow of may day the sums	ii have the right to accelerate, tr wer, without the writien consent prower notice of acceleration in date of the notice which to the date of the notice which which to such period, Lender may, withou	ige of Dept of Forth I Serfo reporty. Perate, Leour shak give Bo thesaman 30 have homine	iprofitation (Bode) Practice of a term of the state of the Seat of the control of the state of t	motaris (1) 12 - tues of this terripage (1) A Silver (2) (2) (3) - terripage (1) The control (2) (2) (3) (2) The control (2) (3) (4) (3) The control (3) (4)
STATE OF ODEGON:	COUNTY OF KLAMATH:	\$5.	V V C (MV ) V V (3 ) V (4 ) V (4 )	·
	, mt.d		the	3rd da
Filed for record at requ of September	icst or	48 o'clock <u>P</u>	M., and duly recorded in	
1	of <u>Mortgages</u>	on Pag Bernetha G	ge <u>27432</u> . Letsch, County Cle	rk ,
FEE \$25.00		Ву	June	*usout
	न्तर राज्य सत्तर बाह्य कि क् <b>सर्य व</b> ार		<u>/</u>	
nation of the occurrence in notice to be recorded in notice to be recorded in ice of sale in the manner of the lapse of such time blic suction to the highest blic suction to the highest announcement at the time without any covenant or e truth of the statements of the costs and expenses of the to all sums secured yith Deed of Trust discontinued or of sale contained in this default; all Borrower pays default; all Borrower pays that incit imited to, reasonable to unimpaired. Upon such eu nimpaired. Upon such it force and effect as the contents.	rise Trustee to execute a writter sold end shall cause ouch der of Trustee shall gause nuch certifier of Trustee shall gause nuch extract by applicable law. After sold the Property by public as of the sale in one or more per all the Property by public are may purchase the Property sold word or more property in the Property sold the property sold the prima facial evidence of the prima facial evidence of the prima facial evidence of the sand costs of this existence of the property of the sold of the property pursuant to the providence of the property pursuant to the providence of the property evidence of the property of agreements of Borrow equite to assure that the lien of the open of the same shall contain this Deed of Trust shall contain the needs shall contain the needs.	'd fo. reasonable alterney Lender shall execute or can to cause the Property to an to cause the Property to the other persons pressional demand on Serrow and designated in the noting the state of all or any pare action of sale in the following the sale in the follow without and alterney at the sale in the follow without and alterney and executed to the sale in the follow without and person or	The call but held imple of the control of the contr	The first vertically of the first section of the control of the co
and (O) has a few of the best of the	dit and advances may be made a paid all sums secured by the Trustes to reconvey the Propert	art it i tavionio El nedW. Joest	SOUTH A SECTION AND A SECTION ASSESSMENT	The first of the f